BUREAU OF LOCAL &OVERNMENT FINANCE
DEPARTIENT OF FINANCE
http://blgf.gov.ph/

(DOF-BLGF Memorandum Circular No. 023-2019 dated January 22, 2019, Annex A)

M

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

REGION: CALENDAR YEAR: 2023
PROVINCE: QUARTER/
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: PERIOD COVER:
Income/Target
Particulars Budget General Fund SEF Total
LOCAL SOURCES 505,702,000.00 280,190,125.50 | 37,897,080.07 318,087,205.57
TAX REVENUE 95,102,000.00 54,169,270.57 | 37,877,276.06 92,046,546.63

Real Property Tax 78,200,000.00 37,800,237.37 | 37,877,276.06 75,677,513.43
Tax on Business 5,042,000.00 4,172,985.20 4,172,985.20
Other Taxes 11,860,000.00 12,196,048.00 12,196,048.00
NON TAX REVENUE 410,600,000.00 226,020,854.93 19,804.01 226,040,658.94
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses) 2,000,000.00 2,273,200.00 2,273,200.00
Sevice/UserCharges (Service Income) 63,570,000.00 29,650,497.07 29,650,497.07
Receipts from Economic Enterprises 337,030,000.00 185,514,033.04 185,514,033.04
Other Receipts (Other General Income) 8,000,000.00 8,583,124.82 19,804.01 8,602,928.83

EXTERNAL SOURCES

1,504,350,862.00

758,701,744.09

758,701,744.09

National Tal Allotment

1,488,950,862.00

741,010,440.00

741,010,440.00

Other Shares from National Tax Collections

15,400,000.00

17,581,372.39

17,581,372.39

Extraordinary Receipt/Grants/Donations/Aids

109,931.70

109,931.70

TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME

2,010,052,862.00

1,038,891,869.59

37,897,080.07

1,076,788,949.66

ADD: SUPPLEMENT BUDGET(UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS)

FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES

65,751,187.49

TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES

2,075,804,049.49

1,038,891,869.59

37,897,080.07

1,076,788,949.66

LESS CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE +FE)

General Pubic Services

631,343,156.00

243,813,113.34

243,813,113.34

Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development

35,300,000.00

16,086,401.07

16,086,401.07

Health, Nutrition & Population Control 275,596,289.00 96,687,016.38 96,687,016.38
Scial Services and Social Welfare 102,837,780.49 24,663,453.97 24.663,453.97
Economic Services 623,059,404.00 216,839,586.20 216,839,586.20
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES 1,668,136,629.49 582,003,169.89 | 16,086,401.07 598,089,570.96
NET OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS 407,667,420.00 456,888,699.70 | 21,810,679.00 478,699,378.70

ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY

115,897,200.00

TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES

523,564,620.00

456,888,699.70

21,810,679.00

478,699,378.70

LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES

CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES

Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital

Qutlay) 627,477,200.00 9,091,169.60 9,091,169.60
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS - 103,912,580.00 447,797,530.10 | 21,810,679.00 469,608,209.10
ADD:CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING 1,034,289,207.78 990,790,064.84 | 43,499,142.94 | 1,034,289,207.78

FUND/CASH AVAILABLE

930,376,627.78

1,438,587,594.94

65,309,821.94

1,503,897,416.88

LESS: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable

366,824,211.64

12,057,506.71

378,881,718.35

CONTINUING APPROPRIATION

251,351,268.40

59,169,850.12

1,349,285.91

60,519,136.03

FUND/CASH BALANCE, END

679,025,359.38

1,012,593,533.18

51,903,029.32

1,064,496,562.50

Prepared by:

L
IMELIDA | MACANES

Provincial Treasurer

L2

e

LUCIA P. KISIM
Provincial Accountant

\/ /cuy—
TOMASA S. ATAYOC

Provincial Budget Officer

PROVINCIAL PLANNING AND DEV'T OFFICE

F'/AF’IH\ i
SEP 04 2023

L]

N/ | (Rl

BY:_/
7

Approved by:

MELCHOR D. DICLAS

Provincial Governor




