STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

REGION:

PROVINCE:

CITY/MUNICIPALITY:

CALENDAR YEAR: 2023

QUARTER/

PERIOD COVER:

^	
2	
4	

	Income/Target			
Particulars	Budget	General Fund	SEF	Total
LOCAL SOURCES	505,702,000.00	280,190,125.50	37,897,080.07	318,087,205.57
TAX REVENUE	95,102,000.00	54,169,270.57	37,877,276.06	92,046,546.63
Real Property Tax	78,200,000.00	37,800,237.37	37,877,276.06	75,677,513.43
Tax on Business	5,042,000.00	4,172,985.20		4,172,985.20
Other Taxes	11,860,000.00	12,196,048.00		12,196,048.00
NON TAX REVENUE	410,600,000.00	226,020,854.93	19,804.01	226,040,658.94
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	2,000,000.00	2,273,200.00		2,273,200.00
Sevice/UserCharges (Service Income)	63,570,000.00	29,650,497.07		29,650,497.07
Receipts from Economic Enterprises	337,030,000.00	185,514,033.04		185,514,033.04
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	8,000,000.00	8,583,124.82	19,804.01	8,602,928.83
EXTERNAL SOURCES	1,504,350,862.00	758,701,744.09	-	758,701,744.09
National Tal Allotment	1,488,950,862.00	741,010,440.00		741,010,440.00
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	15,400,000.00	17,581,372.39		17,581,372.39
Extraordinary Receipt/Grants/Donations/Aids		109,931.70		109,931.70
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	2,010,052,862.00	1,038,891,869.59	37,897,080.07	1,076,788,949.66
ADD: SUPPLEMENT BUDGET(UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS)			_	
FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	65,751,187.49			
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	2,075,804,049.49	1,038,891,869.59	37,897,080.07	1,076,788,949.66
LESS CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)				
General Pubic Services	631,343,156.00	243,813,113.34		243,813,113.34
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	35,300,000.00		16,086,401.07	16,086,401.07
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	275,596,289.00	96,687,016.38		96,687,016.38
Scial Services and Social Welfare	102,837,780.49	24,663,453.97		24,663,453.97
Economic Services	623,059,404.00	216,839,586.20	1.	216,839,586.20
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,668,136,629.49	582,003,169.89	16,086,401.07	598,089,570.96
NET OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	407,667,420.00	456,888,699.70	21,810,679.00	478,699,378.70
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	115,897,200.00			
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	523,564,620.00	456,888,699.70	21,810,679.00	478,699,378.70
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES				
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital				0.004.400.00
Outlay)	627,477,200.00	9,091,169.60	24 242 272 22	9,091,169.60
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	- 103,912,580.00	447,797,530.10	21,810,679.00	469,608,209.10
ADD:CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	1,034,289,207.78	990,790,064.84	43,499,142.94	1,034,289,207.78
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	930,376,627.78	1,438,587,594.94	65,309,821.94	1,503,897,416.88
LESS: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable		366,824,211.64	12,057,506.71	378,881,718.35
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	251,351,268.40	59,169,850.12	1,349,285.91	60,519,136.03
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	679,025,359.38	1,012,593,533.18	51,903,029.32	1,064,496,562.50

Prepared by:

IMELIDA I. MACANES

Provincial Treasurer

LUCIA P. KISIM

Provincial Accountant

TOMASA S. ATAYOC
Provincial Budget Officer

Approved by:



